Powerware® Type II Static Transfer Switch
Product Focus
Features
• Patented algorithm ensures instantaneous transfers without cross connection of sources
• Redundant internal power distribution in all system control boards
• Enhanced monitoring and diagnostics enhance system availability by enabling quick response to events:
- RS-485 interface with Modbus protocol
- System LCD control panel

 Product Standards
• Conforms to NEMA standards
• UL 1008 listed
• Meets IEEE c62.41 and FIPS Pub 94
• Short circuit withstand: up to 65 kA at 480V
• Temperature: 0-40˚C
• Audible noise: <65 dBA @ 2 meters (600A)
 Options
• RS-232 communications interface with Modbus protocol
• Metering: power factor, kVA demand, harmonic analyzer
• Emergency power off (EPO); remote EPO
• Control power in bypass mode
MODEL CHART
Part Number1 Current2 Voltage Access Dimensions BTU/Hr Weight
   Amps Volts  W”xD”xH”   Lbs.
DSR020023262086N065 200 208 Front/Side/Rear 34x34x76 2400 1200
DSR020023264806N065 200 480 Front/Side/Rear 34x34x76 2400 1200
DSR04003262086N065 400 208 Front/Side/Rear 34x34x76 3600 1200
DSR04003264806N065 400 480 Front/Side/Rear 34x34x76 3600 1200
DSR06003262086N065 600 208 Front/Side/Rear 34x34x76 4800 1400
DSR06003264806N065 600 480 Front/Side/Rear 34x34x76 4800 1400
DSR080023262086N100 800 208 Front/Side/Rear 34x46x76 6000 1800
DSR080023264306N100 800 480 Front/Side/Rear 34x46x76 6000 1800
1.  Above units are 60 Hz applications with six (6) non-automatic circuit breakers rated 65KAIC for 200 - 600A units;  100 KAIC for 800A units.  Consult factory for other configurations.  2.  Ampere ratings are continuous duty
100% rated.  3.  All units require 36” clearance in front, rear, and right side, per local building code.
3